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Weekend Results.......
Plenty of orienteering action took place, with several people doing multiple events.
Eleven HALO runners took part in the EBOR/YHOA night league event at York Uni.

The podium klaxon sounded for Elspeth and Amanda, 1st and 2nd on the short. Helen Chan was 13th medium, followed by Paul Simmons 14th, Rosie 20th, |B
31st, MC 33rd and Patrica 35th. (Mary also did a XC race in the morning at Pontefract)
On the long course Brian Ward was 8th, Dean Field 17th and David Jolly 18th.

At Grantham for the LOG event on Sunday, David Jolly was 11th brown, Dean 11th blue with Pete Harris 15th, Paul Simmons 18th green with Rosie 38th. Pat
and Karen unfortunately mispunched.

Ken Hutson did the Rabbie Burns Weekender with EUOC in Edinburgh.

Gilets Jaunes......

It'll soon be time to take to the streets and don the hi-viz and headtorch again.

The LOG 'Fight The Night' series starts next Monday at Lincoln South. This is an urban mass start score event, please email Paul Murgatroyd if you intend to
go.

Then on the 20th February our Spring Pub League starts in Caistor.

Birthday News..........
Both British Orienteering and EBOR celebrate their 50th birthdays this year. It was in January 1969 that the YHOA put on their first event in Sheffield, shortly
followed by an event near York. (MC was a mere W20 back then)

Events Coming Up........ceeeie

Sunday 3rd February, CLOK - Coalmire

Sunday 3rd February, NOC - Bramcote Hills

Monday 4th February, LOG - Fight The Night 1

Saturday 9th February, SYO - YHOA Night Event, Ladies Spring Wood
Sunday 10th February, DVO - Birchens Edge

Saturday 16th February, AIRE - Northern Night Champs llkley Moor
Wednesday 20th February, HALO - Pub League 1 Caistor

Sunday 24th February, EPOC - Elland urban

Sunday 17th March - Compass Sport Trophy Sherwood Pines
Wednesday 10th April, HALO - Poacher 1 Primrose

18th-22nd April, JK2019 - Guildford

Sunday 28th April, HALO - Regional Event Mausoleum Woods
Saturday 4th May, BOC Mixed Sprint Relay at Bradford Uni.
Sunday 5th May, BOC Long Champs at Arncliffe and Kilnsey North.
Monday 6th May, BOC Relays at Middleton Park Leeds.

28th July-3rd August, Scottish 6 Days

Useful links.......c.oout
Websites of clubs and associations frequently mentioned in the HALO newsletter.

A postcard from Michael Fish.......
"A lady has called in to say she's heard we might experience significant snowfall this evening. Well | can tell her and all of you watching at home....... "
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